2023 - 08 - 03

7.පුවත්පත් දැන්වීම -:



COLOMBO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

INVITATIONS TO BID

Municipal Commissioner of Colombo Municipal Council invites sealed tenders for the following supply of services and works from eligible and qualified bidders.

| Se ria 1 N o. | Tender No. | Description | Non- Refundable Fee Rs. | Value of Bid Security Rs. | Eligibility of Tenders/ Bidder | Contract Person for further details |
|---------------------------|----------------|---|-------------------------------|--|---|--|
| 01 | ME/SWM/54/2022 | . Providing Solid Waste Management Services in Municipal District – 2A (Fort & Pettah) of Colombo Municipal Council. | 12000.00 + VAT | 4,600,000.00 Unconditiona 1 on demand Guarantee | Contractors possessing required qualification , Proven experience , capacity and capacity to provide this type of Services. | Director Engineering (Solid Waste Management) Phone : 0777314323 District Engineer 2A (Solid Waste Management) Phone : 0772972135 |

Bidding document (Original & Duplicate) could be obtained by **two methods**.

Method 01 - Download from the CMC website (<u>www.colombo.mc.gov.lk</u>).

- I. Non-refundable Bidding document fee as mentioned above can be paid by following method.
 - a) Any People's Bank branch to credit **People's Bank, Town Hall branch, Acc No: 167-1-001-6-**3169425.
 - b) Payment counters of following Municipal premises of Colombo city limit from 9.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. on week days.

District Office 04 No: 147, High Level Road, Kirulapone, Colombo 06.

Drainage & Water Supply Division Maligakanda, Colombo 10

- **II.** It is mandatory to attach the original receipt / slip with the Bidding document.
- III. Bidders who collected the bidding documents from the web site shall inform following details by e mail the dirproj@Colombo.mc.gov.lk
 - **1.** Name and address of the Company.
 - 2. Contract telephone number and e mail address.

Method 02 - Collect from Town Hall Premises.

- a. Bidding document could be obtained from the office of Project Management Division of Municipal Engineer's Department, Colombo Municipal Council, Town Hall, Colombo 07 on submission of a written request during working days from 9.00 a.m. to 3.30 p.m. till 10.00 a.m. 23/08/2023, upon payment of non refundable bidder document fee as stated in the tender notice for each bid to the Shroff counters of Town Hall Premises.
- a) Bidding documents will not be available on the website / issued after 10.00 a.m. on 23/08/2023.
- b) Value of unconditional on demand bid bond / security should be valid till 220 days from the date of closing bids.
 Bid bond/ Security shall be valid till 31/03/2024. Offer should be valid till 01/03/2024.
- c) Bid security shall be either a cash deposit or guarantee from a Bank acceptable to Colombo Municipal Council. Security issued by the defaulters of previous claims will not be accepted.
- d) The ORIGINAL duly filled sealed bidding documents with the DUPLICATE should be deposited in the Tender box kept at the Municipal Secretary's Department, Town Hall, Colombo 07 on or before 10.00 a.m. on 24 /08/2023.
- e) The Tender will be closed at 10.00 a.m. on 24/08/2023 and bids received after closing time will be rejected and bids will be opened immediately thereafter. If this day is declared as a Public Holiday, bids will be closed at 10.00 hrs. on the following working day. The bidders or authorized representatives are allowed to be present at the opening.
- f) Pre bid meeting will be held on 14 / 08 / 2023 at 10.00 a.m at Solid Waste Division, Town Hall premises.

- : (a) Bids shall be submitted on the forms available for this purpose.
 - (b) Bidding documents will be issued only on production of a letter of request submitted on a business letter head along with the receipt of payment of non-refundable tender form fee in cash.
 - (c) Bidding documents may be inspected free of charge at the Project Management Division of Municipal Engineers Department.
 - (d) Bid Security shall be submitted in the standard format (standard form may be collected along with bidding documents) and addressed to Municipal Commissioner, Colombo Municipal Council.
 - (e) Bid Security shall be either a cash deposit or a guarantee from a Bank acceptable to Colombo Municipal Council. Security issued by the defaulters of previous claims will not be accepted.
 - (f) Bids not accompanying the required Bid-Security will be rejected.
 - (g) Bids will be opened immediately after closing time. If this day is declared as a public holiday, Bids will be closed at 10.00 am on the next working day and opened immediately thereafter.
 - (h) Bidders or their authorized representative will be permitted to present at the time of opening of Bids.
 - (i) Council reserves the right to accept or reject the lowest or any other Bid without giving any Reason what so ever.

J.M.Bhadranie Jayawardhana, MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, COLOMBO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL.